Sr Questions Answers Choice

. Himalayan range
. Hindu kush range
Karakoram range
None of these

1 K-2 is situated in

996 AD
997 AD
998 AD
999 AD

2 When Sultan Mahmood Ghazbi ascended the throne

Punjab
Sindh
Baluchistan
None

3 Chaghi copper deposits are found in the province

24th October, 1990
25th October, 1990
26th October, 1990
28th October, 1990

4 After the end of Benazir Government when elections were held?

1947
1956
1962
None of these

5 In which year Pakistan becomes 'Republic'?

Humayun
Akbar
Jahangir
Shah Jahan

6 Who among the following Mughal Rulers was a Contemporary of queen Elizabeth of
England?

Gilgit

Chilas

Astore

None of these.

7 Indus River rises from Kailash mountain and enters into Pakistan near .

Gawader Port
Parnirs Hills
Karachi port
. Margalla Hills

8 Which port is the hub of Pakistan's entire economic activities as 98 per cent of the entire
foreign trade is conducted through this port?

Cricket
Hockey
Squash
Both a &amp; b

9 Pakistan's National Games is
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Naran

Kalam

Bahran

. none of these

10 In Kaghan valley, Saiful-Malook Lake is located near

. Moin udin Chishti

. Hazrat Sheikh Ahmad serhandi
. Data Ganj Bakhs

Hazrat Gaisu Draz

11 Which islamic scholar practically opposed Akbar's so -called Deen i LLahi

. Yasser Latif Hamdani
Syed Ameer Ali
Mahadev Gobind Rande
Major R.D.Osborn

12 Who was the author of the book "The Spirit of Islam"?

. Pir Panjal Range Himalayaa
Koh-e-Hindukush

. Karakoram

None of these

13 Muree is a mountainous area forming part of outer

M.A. Jinnah

14 Who first voiced the idea of a separate Muslim state in India? Muhammad Igbal
. Sir Syed Ahmed Khan

None of these.

1439
1739
1639
1839

15 When Nadir Shah of Persia invaded the Sub continent and sacked Delhi?
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16

17

18

19

20

The average height of Koh-i-Sufaid is:

Zhob and Mula rivers are Located in

The Red Fort of Delhi was built mughal king by

What is the height of Nanga Parbat peak?

Anjuman-e Himayat islami was established in?

A
B.

D.
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2600 metres
3000 metres

4600 metres

. Potwar Plateau
. Salt Range

none
Akbar

Jahangir

. Sher Shah

. 8116 meters

8123 meter
8112 meter

1894
1886

. none of these



